

ITEM NO.27+63

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).807-808/2026

IL AND FS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV ANSAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40107/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No.2377/2026 (XVII-B)

IA No. 59318/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 59319/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 59317/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satendra Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika Darira, Adv.  
Mr. Pareesh Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR  
Mr. Thakur Ankit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Paryat Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Avantika Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR  
Mr. Naveen Pahwa, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. Paras Mithal, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Mithal, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Shrey Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Shah Rukh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR  
Mr. Karan Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Mehrota, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshika Dhoot, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.  
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.  
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR  
Ms. Yaman Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Chanda, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Manindra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Malak Bhatt, AOR  
Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Ansal, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Sohel Rishabh, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanshi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Argh B. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We heard Mr. Gopal Jain, the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, Mr. Naveen Pahwa, the learned senior counsel appearing for the Corporate Debtor, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, the learned senior counsel appearing for the Lucknow Development Authority, Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, the learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 - caveator, Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, the learned counsel appearing for Agra and Ghaziabad Development Authority and Mr. Abhishek Anand, the learned counsel appearing for respondent Interim Resolution Professional.
2. Issue notice.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
4. Respondents to file counter affidavit within a period of three weeks from today.
5. List in the week commencing 06<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 for final disposal.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)